## ETAS ID: TM427592

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of assignee previously recorded on Reel 006030 Frame 0725. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of assignee is "Sangamo Therapeutics, Inc." and not "Sangamo Therapeutics, Lnc.".

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SANGAMO BIOSCIENCES, INC.		01/05/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANGAMO THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	501 CANAL BLVD., SUITE A100	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94804	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76293226	SANGAMO
Serial Number:	76293494	SANGAMO
Serial Number:	77826199	ZFP THERAPEUTIC
Serial Number:	78238188	BETTER THERAPEUTICS BY DESIGN
Serial Number:	85744811	ENGINEERING GENETIC CURES
Serial Number:	86919841	IN VIVO PROTEIN REPLACEMENT PLATFORM
Serial Number:	87135804	PIONEERING GENETIC CURES
Serial Number:	87252702	SANGAMO THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	87252771	SANGAMO THERAPEUTICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900406091

Fax Number: 9254728895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9254725000

vbelevich@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** R. Gwen Peterson

Address Line 1: Suite 600

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0825

Address Line 2:	2175 North California Boulevard	
Address Line 4:	Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	: 084447-0669885	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vitaliy Belevich	
SIGNATURE:	/Vitaliy Belevich/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=0669885_Recorded_Assi	gnment_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=0669885_Recorded_Assi	gnment_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=0669885_Recorded_Assignment_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=0669885_Recorded_Assignment_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=0669885_Recorded_Assignment_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=0669885_Recorded_Assi	gnment_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=0669885 Recorded Assi	gnment Assignment#page7.tif	

 $source = 0669885\_Recorded\_Assignment\_Assignment\#page8.tif$ 

# OP \$240.00 3021702

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sangamo BioSciences, Inc.		01/05/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sangamo Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Canal Blvd., Suite A100	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94804	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3021702	BETTER THERAPEUTICS BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	4848116	ENGINEERING GENETIC CURES
Serial Number:	86919841	IN VIVO PROTEIN REPLACEMENT PLATFORM
Serial Number:	87135804	PIONEERING GENETIC CURES
Registration Number:	2620863	SANGAMO
Registration Number:	2620862	SANGAMO
Serial Number:	87252702	SANGAMO THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	87252771	SANGAMO THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	3829806	ZFP THERAPEUTIC

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9254728895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (925) 472-5000

**Email:** vbelevich@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: R. Gwen Peterson

**Address Line 1:** 2175 North California Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 084447-0669885

REEL: 006058 FRAME: 0827

TRADEMARK

Assignment Page 1 of 2

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sangamo BioSciences, Inc.		01/05/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sangamo Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	501 Canal Blvd., Suite A100
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94804
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3021702	BETTER THERAPEUTICS BY DESIGN	
Registration Number:	4848116	ENGINEERING GENETIC CURES	
Serial Number:	86919841	IN VIVO PROTEIN REPLACEMENT PLATFORM	
Serial Number:	87135804	PIONEERING GENETIC CURES	
Registration Number:	2620863	SANGAMO	
Registration Number:	2620862	SANGAMO	
Serial Number:	87252702	SANGAMO THERAPEUTICS	
Serial Number:	87252771	SANGAMO THERAPEUTICS	
Registration Number:	3829806	ZFP THERAPEUTIC	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9254728895 **Phone:** (925) 472-5000

Email: vbelevich@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Page 2 of 2 Assignment

Correspondent Name: R. Gwen Peterson

Address Line 1: 2175 North California Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084447-0669885
-------------------------	----------------

Vitaliy Belevich NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature: /Vitaliy Belevich/

Date: 04/07/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=0669885\_Certified\_Copy\_Of\_Name\_Change\_Certificate\_of\_Amendment#page1.tif source=0669885\_Certified\_Copy\_Of\_Name\_Change\_Certificate\_of\_Amendment#page2.tif source=0669885\_Certified\_Copy\_Of\_Name\_Change\_Certificate\_of\_Amendment#page3.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**ETAS ID:** TM423060 **Receipt Date:** 04/07/2017 Fee Amount: \$240

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SANGAMO BIOSCIENCES,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SANGAMO BIOSCIENCES, INC." TO

"SANGAMO THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH

DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

2518338 8100 SR# 20172220905

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Business, Societary et State

Authentication: 202316936

Date: 04-03-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:32 PM 01/05/2017
FILED 01:32 PM 01/05/2017
SR 20170067648 - File Number 2518338

# THIRD CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SEVENTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SANGAMO BIOSCIENCES, INC.

**SANGAMO BIOSCIENCES, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The Seventh Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended by the Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 22, 2014 and the Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 14, 2016, is hereby amended by amending and restating the FIRST article thereof in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Sangamo Therapeutics, Inc.

2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Third Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

SANGAMO BIOSCIENCES, INC.

By: /s/ Alexander "Sandy" Macrae

Name: Alexander "Sandy" Macrae Office: President and Chief Executive

Officer

Date: January 5, 2017

DB2/ 30816693.5

**RECORDED: 05/15/2017**